
Scranton (10-5) -vs- Juniata (6-6)
3/21/2026 at Huntingdon, PA (Langdon-Goodale)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landen Eichhorn (1-1)
Loss: Nick Hernandez (1-1)
HBP: Landen Eichhorn
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 267   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Scranton 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 1
Juniata 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 X 7 8 0

Scranton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conor Campbell cf 3 2 3 0 2 0 0
Jack Portman dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
John Heitzman lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Joey Granko 1b 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Matthew Gannon 2b 3 0 2 2 1 0 2
Vincent Napolitano c 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
Jared Cassella rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Aidan Casey 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
James Nitti ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Nick Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 5 8 4 9

HR: John Heitzman (1)
SF: John Heitzman (1)
SB: John Heitzman (1)
CS: Conor Campbell (1); Vincent Napolitano (1); Jared Cassella (1)
HBP: Matthew Gannon (1)
E: Joey Granko (1)
DP: 1

Juniata 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Blough rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Landon Blank 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Zach Johnston ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Charlie Bakken lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jace Irvin c 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
David Beard dh 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
Ethan Pfeffer 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Jacob Despot 3b 2 2 0 0 2 1 1
Ricky Scott cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Braelan Huber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landen Eichhorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 5 5 5 5

2B: Jace Irvin (1)
SH: David Beard (1)
SF: Ethan Pfeffer (1)
SB: Zach Johnston (2); Jace Irvin (2); Jacob Despot (1); Ricky Scott
(1)
CS: David Beard (1)
DP: 2

Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Hernandez (L, 1-1) 5.2 5 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 19 26 10 5 78
Ryan Boyd 2.1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 0 36
Totals 8 7 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 29 36 12 5 114

Juniata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braelan Huber 3.2 7 6 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 14 22 2 4 83
Landen Eichhorn (W, 1-1) 5.1 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 18 20 6 6 63
Totals 11 6 6 8 4 0 0 1 0 32 42 8 10 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 1st SCR JUN
Conor Campbell singled to second base (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Jack Portman struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 0
Conor Campbell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
John Heitzman homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Joey Granko grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0

Juniata - Bottom of 1st SCR JUN
Connor Blough lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Landon Blank popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0
Zach Johnston flied out to rf to right field (1-1 KB). 1 0

Scranton - Top of 2nd SCR JUN
Matthew Gannon walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 0
Vincent Napolitano grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Matthew Gannon advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 1 0
Jared Cassella singled to pitcher (0-0); Matthew Gannon advanced to third. 1 0
Jared Cassella out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Aidan Casey walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 1 0
James Nitti grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBK). 1 0

Juniata - Bottom of 2nd SCR JUN
Charlie Bakken grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Jace Irvin walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Jace Irvin stole second. 1 0
David Beard singled, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Jace Irvin scored. 1 1
Ethan Pfeffer flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 1
David Beard out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1

Scranton - Top of 3rd SCR JUN
Conor Campbell walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Jack Portman struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 1
John Heitzman singled to right field (3-1 BBFB); Conor Campbell advanced to third. 1 1
John Heitzman stole second. 1 1
Joey Granko singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKB); John Heitzman advanced to third; Conor Campbell
scored. 2 1
Matthew Gannon singled to third base (0-1 K); Joey Granko advanced to second. 2 1
Vincent Napolitano walked (3-0 BBBB); Matthew Gannon advanced to second; Joey Granko advanced to
third; John Heitzman scored. 3 1
Jared Cassella grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Vincent Napolitano out on the play. 3 1

Juniata - Bottom of 3rd SCR JUN
Jacob Despot walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Ricky Scott singled to right field (0-0); Jacob Despot advanced to second. 3 1
Jacob Despot stole third. 3 1
Ricky Scott stole second. 3 1
Connor Blough walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 1
Landon Blank grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Connor Blough out on the play; Ricky Scott
advanced to third on a fielder's choice; Jacob Despot scored. 3 2
Zach Johnston singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Ricky Scott scored. 3 3
Zach Johnston stole second. 3 3
Charlie Bakken flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3



Scranton - Top of 4th SCR JUN
Aidan Casey walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
James Nitti singled to right field (0-1 K); Aidan Casey advanced to second. 3 3
Conor Campbell walked (3-1 BBBKB); James Nitti advanced to second; Aidan Casey advanced to third. 3 3
Jack Portman fouled out to c (2-1 BFB). 3 3
John Heitzman flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Aidan Casey scored. 4 3
Joey Granko walked (3-1 BBBKB); Conor Campbell advanced to second; James Nitti advanced to third. 4 3
Landen Eichhorn to p for Braelan Huber. 4 3
Matthew Gannon singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); Joey Granko advanced to third; Conor Campbell
scored; James Nitti scored. 6 3
Vincent Napolitano flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Juniata - Bottom of 4th SCR JUN
Jace Irvin flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 6 3
David Beard singled to catcher (0-0). 6 3
Ethan Pfeffer flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 6 3
Jacob Despot flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3

Scranton - Top of 5th SCR JUN
Jared Cassella grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
Aidan Casey flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 3
James Nitti grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 6 3

Juniata - Bottom of 5th SCR JUN
Ricky Scott flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Connor Blough grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 3
Landon Blank grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 6 3

Scranton - Top of 6th SCR JUN
Conor Campbell singled to center field (3-1 BBKB). 6 3
Jack Portman popped up to p (0-1 S). 6 3
John Heitzman reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Conor Campbell out at second ss to 2b. 6 3
Joey Granko singled down the lf line (1-1 SB); John Heitzman advanced to second. 6 3
Matthew Gannon flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 3

Juniata - Bottom of 6th SCR JUN
Zach Johnston walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 3
Zach Johnston stole second. 6 3
Charlie Bakken reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB); Zach Johnston scored. 6 4
Jace Irvin singled to left field (0-0); Charlie Bakken advanced to second. 6 4
David Beard grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jace Irvin advanced to second; Charlie Bakken advanced to
third. 6 4
Ethan Pfeffer flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Jace Irvin advanced to third; Charlie Bakken scored,
unearned. 6 5
Jacob Despot walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 6 5
Ryan Boyd to p for Nick Hernandez. 6 5
Ricky Scott singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Jacob Despot advanced to third; Jace Irvin scored. 6 6
Connor Blough singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 KFB); Ricky Scott advanced to second; Jacob Despot scored. 6 7
Landon Blank struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 6 7

Scranton - Top of 7th SCR JUN
Vincent Napolitano walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 7
Vincent Napolitano out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 7
Jared Cassella grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 7
Aidan Casey grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 6 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Juniata - Bottom of 7th SCR JUN
Zach Johnston struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 6 7
Charlie Bakken flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 6 7
Jace Irvin doubled down the lf line (0-0). 6 7
Jace Irvin stole third. 6 7
David Beard struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 6 7

Scranton - Top of 8th SCR JUN
James Nitti struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 7
Conor Campbell singled to shortstop (3-1 BKBB). 6 7
Jack Portman lined out to rf (1-0 B). 6 7
John Heitzman flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 6 7

Juniata - Bottom of 8th SCR JUN
Ethan Pfeffer struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 6 7
Jacob Despot struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 6 7
Ricky Scott flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 7

Scranton - Top of 9th SCR JUN
Joey Granko struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 6 7
Matthew Gannon hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 7
Vincent Napolitano grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Matthew Gannon out on the play. 6 7

Juniata - Bottom of 9th SCR JUN


